
Dakota County

Legislation Text

DEPARTMENT: Environmental Resources

FILE TYPE: Consent Action

TITLE
Authorization To Execute Contract Amendment With American Cylinder, LLC For Compressed
Gas Cylinder Disposal

RESOLUTION
WHEREAS, Minn. Stat. § 115A.96 requires counties to have a household hazardous waste (HHW)
program to help keep hazardous waste out of the solid waste stream; and

WHEREAS, the Dakota County Board of Commissioners wishes to provide an HHW program to
further the goals of protecting public health and the environment; and

WHEREAS, Dakota County has an existing three-year contract with American Cylinder, LLC; and

WHEREAS, the current contract with American Cylinder, LLC, needs to be increased to $130,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Dakota County Board of Commissioners hereby
authorizes the Physical Development Division Director to amend the existing contract with American
Cylinder, LLC, to a maximum payment of $130,000, subject to approval by the County Attorney’s
Office as to form.

File #: DC-1238, Version: 2

Dakota County Printed on 9/14/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

